Round of

License # Licensing Business County
1 1st round Lunulata LLC Dutchess
2 1st round Canadice Farm LLC Ontario
3 1st round Greenleaf Cannabis LLC Washington
4 1st round HappyHealing420 LLC Oswego
5 1st round Aeterna Cannabis LLC Columbia
6 1st round Outcast Acres Farm LLC Washington
7 1st round Westkill Bend Inc Schoharie
8 1st round Main Street Farms, LLC Cortland
9 1st round Enfield Glen Hopyard LLC Tompkins
10 1st round Empire Agricultural Services, LLC Monroe
11 1st round The Releaf Market LLC Chautauqua
12 1st round Terrace Corporation of New York Saratoga
13 1st round Oak Queens LLC Ulster
14 1st round Wheatfield Gardens LLC Erie
15 1st round PASSION FIELD FARM LLC Dutchess
16 1st round Peter Pracilio Otsego
17 1st round Hurd Farm LLC Ulster
18 1st round B30F Enterprises, LLC Oswego
19 1st round Colorado's Brand Distributing, LLC Monroe
20 1st round Cornucopia Growers LLC Schoharie
21 1st round Unifi Group LLC Onondaga
22 1st round Michael D Warholic JR Delaware
23 1st round Grateful Valley Farm, LLC Steuben
24 1st round EAST END FLOWER FARM LTD Suffolk
25 1st round Plant Connection Inc Suffolk
26 1st round JD Pinnacle Holdings LLC Madison
27 1st round ROUTE 27 HOPYARD LLC Suffolk
28 1st round Rippin' Ridge Farm, LLC Madison
29 1st round The Hemp Division Inc. Dutchess
30 1st round HR Botanicals, LLC Sullivan
31 1st round Phil Spinelli Farrier Service LLC Albany
32 1st round Timothy G Hunter (now Hunter Farms) Wayne
33 1st round American Weed LLC Oswego
34 1st round Kennedys herbal solution Washington
35 1st round Tricolla Gardens LLC Tioga
36 1st round ReliefLeaf LLC Schoharie
37 1st round Slack Hollow Organics LLC Washington
38 1st round Breathing Web Farms LLC Onondaga
39 1st round Fat Nell I.l.c. Columbia
40 1st round Spadafarm, LLC Dutchess
41 1st round Yager Farms Inc Erie
42 1st round TWIN ARCH FARM LLC Orange
43 1st round Chickidoo LLC Orange



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
1st round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round
2nd round

Honest Pharmco, Inc
Hudson River Hemp L.L.C.
Clear Natural LLC

Brian F Conlon
Weathertop Farm LLC
Claverack Farm LLC

Hemp Industry Consultants, Inc.

Bone Creek Farm LLC

ROC Dispensary and Hydroponics LLC

508 Land LLC

MDCAPMD LLC

Torrwood Farm LLC

4 Erratic Farm LLC

Karker Hess and Davis LLC
BLACK PHEASANT FARM LLC
Bridgehampton Loam, LLC
PC Development Corporation
Tumbleweed Farms, LLC
JRS Naturals

SKX LLC

Grow Source LLC

Andrew J Pirozzolo

Stop 28 Farm and Nursery Inc.

Hop-n-Hemp Tea Inc.
Old Mud Creek Farm LLC
Bunker's Hemp LLC
Jack Bear Farm LLC
Tap Root Family LLC
Mary L Strassheim
Hydro Grow NY Inc
Graceful Roses LLC
Windsor Cider LLC
Gardenworks Farm LLC
Unhinged hemp farm
Windy Hills Farms LLC
NG Growers Inc.

La Dolce Vita Farm Inc.

Homestead Farms & Ranch, LLC

Donald Spoth farm
Joseph H Sega

Ithaca Organics, LLC
Adirondack Hemp LLC
Misty Bleu Farm, LLC
Miss Perry Farms LLC
Walter J Samselski JR

Wayne
Dutchess
Dutchess
Schenectady
Schoharie
Columbia
Sullivan
Broome
Monroe
Madison
Monroe
Sullivan
Onondaga
Schoharie
Dutchess
Suffolk

Erie

Otsego
Columbia
Dutchess
Orange
Chemung
Wayne

Erie
Columbia
Montgomery
Otsego
Onondaga
Tompkins
Orleans
Oswego
Broome
Washington
Oswego
Dutchess
Broome
Dutchess
Saratoga
Erie
Cortland
Tompkins
Washington
Washington
Oneida
Chenango



89 3rd round Emily Kyle Nutrition LLC Livingston

90 3rd round American Seed and Oil NY, LLC Orange

91 3rd round Glass House Farms, LLC Thompkins
92 3rd round Justin D Merkel | / DBA: Proper reLEAF Livingston
93 3rd round WJF Farms LLC Suffolk
94 3rd round Jennifer Digney-Bihm Suffolk
95 3rd round MDI Properties LLC Broome
96 3rd round Mountain Growers LLC Columbia
97 3rd round Joseph R. Adornetto Columbia
98 3rd round C Madura Farm B Corp. Orange
99 3rd round Island Grow, LLC Suffolk
100 3rd round Simply Gold LLC / DBA: Simply Gold Delaware
101 3rd round Buzzsaw Distillery LLC Orange
102 3rd round langdonhurstfarms L.l.c. Columbia
103 3rd round Earthborn Garden LLC Columbia
104 3rd round Three Cord Ranch LLC Erie

105 3rd round Nelson Ave Stable, LLC Saratoga
106 3rd round Casey R Oxley Schuyler
107 3rd round New York Seed Laboratory LLC Niagara
108 3rd round FlowerhouseWalden LLC / DBA: Flowerhouse Orange
109 3rd round Waterman's Greenhouse LLC Erie

110 3rd round Hepworth Ag, Inc. Ulster

111 3rd round Gen V Growers, LLC Onondaga
112 3rd round Volga-Dutch Farm Orange
113 3rd round Pine Rose 420 LLC Tompkins
114 3rd round Saratoga Hemp Farms LLC Saratoga
115 3rd round The Hemptons LLC Columbia
116 3rd round Skeeterborofarms LLC Oneida
117 3rd round Jeanette M. Miller Niagara
118 3rd round Justin A Capoccia / DBA: Kickfly's Albany
119 3rd round Moby & Zeke, LLC Albany
120 3rd round Growing Family Farms L.L.C. Monroe
121 3rd round Morris Hemp LLC Erie

122 3rd round FUFA LLC Jefferson
123 3rd round Dennis D Van Wagenen Ulster

124 3rd round Weinerts Elk Creek Farm LLC Otsego
125 3rd round TNH420 LLC Columbia
126 3rd round Humble Hill Farm LLC Tioga

127 3rd round Stephen Halton / DBA: Halton Hay Madison
128 3rd round Gage Farms Yates

129 3rd round Weaver Road Farms LLC Chautauqua
0 3rd round (L:c;\;l:agbl?:téso.LLC / DBA: Juniper Jill's Rensselaer
131 3rd round Wessels Farms Inc. Orange

Claudine Farm Resort, LLC / DBA: Claudine

Field Apothecary Columbia

132 3rd round



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round
3rd round

4th round

4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round
4th round

Ravens View Genetics, LLC
Chessworth Farms, LLC
Hempire Inc. / DBA: Empire Farm 1830
STARTIDE SUSTAINABILITY LLC
Top Bud, Inc.

Nectara LTD / DBA: Skyrose
Terry L Miller / DBA: Miller Acres
Blackberry Falls Farm

Pennings Meadows LLC
Sugarhouse Farms LLC
GRFNY3662,LLC

Night Owl Farm LLC

Fare Thee Well Farm, Inc.
Kingston Reserve LLC

Pleasant View Harvest llc / DBA: Mogu
Mushrooms

Lifted NY Corp.

Triple P Cannabis Farms, LLC
Daniel C Mcpike

Hemp at Action Acres LLC
PECONIC GROWERS LLC
Morales Family Farms L.L.C.
HPI CANNA Inc.

Recreational Roots, LLC
marissa hemp acres inc

Brian V Klug

Next Gen Hemp Growers LLC
Hempire Farms LLC

Rural Resurgence LLC

Canna Cure Farms, LLC

Great Lakes Canopy, LLC

Delaware
Jefferson
Columbia
Broome
Orange
Columbia
Orleans
Washington
Orange
Otsego
Tioga

Tioga
Chautauqua
Dutchess

Putnam

Tompkins
Broome
Oswego
Washington
Suffolk
Livingston
Dutchess
Chemung
Sullivan
Suffolk
Chenango
Broome
Cattaraugus
Washington
Genesee




