	Round of		
License #	Licensing	<u>Business</u>	County
1	1st round	Lunulata LLC	Dutchess
2	1st round	Canadice Farm LLC	Ontario
3	1st round	Greenleaf Cannabis LLC	Washington
4	1st round	HappyHealing420 LLC	Oswego
5	1st round	Aeterna Cannabis LLC	Columbia
6	1st round	Outcast Acres Farm LLC	Washington
7	1st round	Westkill Bend Inc	Schoharie
8	1st round	Main Street Farms, LLC	Cortland
9	1st round	Enfield Glen Hopyard LLC	Tompkins
10	1st round	Empire Agricultural Services, LLC	Monroe
11	1st round	The Releaf Market LLC	Chautauqua
12	1st round	Terrace Corporation of New York	Saratoga
13	1st round	Oak Queens LLC	Ulster
14	1st round	Wheatfield Gardens LLC	Erie
15	1st round	PASSION FIELD FARM LLC	Dutchess
16	1st round	Peter Pracilio	Otsego
17	1st round	Hurd Farm LLC	Ulster
18	1st round	B30F Enterprises, LLC	Oswego
19	1st round	Colorado's Brand Distributing, LLC	Monroe
20	1st round	Cornucopia Growers LLC	Schoharie
21	1st round	Unifi Group LLC	Onondaga
22	1st round	Michael D Warholic JR	Delaware
23	1st round	Grateful Valley Farm, LLC	Steuben
24	1st round	EAST END FLOWER FARM LTD	Suffolk
25	1st round	Plant Connection Inc	Suffolk
26	1st round	JD Pinnacle Holdings LLC	Madison
27	1st round	ROUTE 27 HOPYARD LLC	Suffolk
28	1st round	Rippin' Ridge Farm, LLC	Madison
29	1st round	The Hemp Division Inc.	Dutchess
30	1st round	HR Botanicals, LLC	Sullivan
31	1st round	Phil Spinelli Farrier Service LLC	Albany
32	1st round	Timothy G Hunter (now Hunter Farms)	Wayne
33	1st round	American Weed LLC	Oswego
34	1st round	Kennedys herbal solution	Washington
35	1st round	Tricolla Gardens LLC	Tioga
36	1st round	ReliefLeaf LLC	Schoharie
37 38	1st round	Slack Hollow Organics LLC	Washington
39	1st round	Breathing Web Farms LLC	Onondaga
40	1st round	Fat Nell I.I.c.	Columbia
40	1st round	Spadafarm, LLC	Dutchess
42	1st round 1st round	Yager Farms Inc TWIN ARCH FARM LLC	Erie
43	1st round		Orange
43	15t round	Chickidoo LLC	Orange

44	1st round	Honest Pharmco, Inc	Wayne
45	1st round	Hudson River Hemp L.L.C.	Dutchess
46	1st round	Clear Natural LLC	Dutchess
47	1st round	Brian F Conlon	Schenectady
48	1st round	Weathertop Farm LLC	Schoharie
49	1st round	Claverack Farm LLC	Columbia
50	1st round	Hemp Industry Consultants, Inc.	Sullivan
51	1st round	Bone Creek Farm LLC	Broome
52	1st round	ROC Dispensary and Hydroponics LLC	Monroe
53	2nd round	508 Land LLC	Madison
54	2nd round	MDCAPMD LLC	Monroe
55	2nd round	Torrwood Farm LLC	Sullivan
56	2nd round	4 Erratic Farm LLC	Onondaga
57	2nd round	Karker Hess and Davis LLC	Schoharie
58	2nd round	BLACK PHEASANT FARM LLC	Dutchess
59	2nd round	Bridgehampton Loam, LLC	Suffolk
60	2nd round	PC Development Corporation	Erie
61	2nd round	Tumbleweed Farms, LLC	Otsego
62	2nd round	JRS Naturals	Columbia
63	2nd round	SKX LLC	Dutchess
64	2nd round	Grow Source LLC	Orange
65	2nd round	Andrew J Pirozzolo	Chemung
66	2nd round	Stop 28 Farm and Nursery Inc.	Wayne
67	2nd round	Hop-n-Hemp Tea Inc.	Erie
68	2nd round	Old Mud Creek Farm LLC	Columbia
69	2nd round	Bunker's Hemp LLC	Montgomery
70	2nd round	Jack Bear Farm LLC	Otsego
71	2nd round	Tap Root Family LLC	Onondaga
72	2nd round	Mary L Strassheim	Tompkins
73	2nd round	Hydro Grow NY Inc	Orleans
74	2nd round	Graceful Roses LLC	Oswego
75	2nd round	Windsor Cider LLC	Broome
76	2nd round	Gardenworks Farm LLC	Washington
77	2nd round	Unhinged hemp farm	Oswego
78	2nd round	Windy Hills Farms LLC	Dutchess
79	2nd round	NG Growers Inc.	Broome
80	2nd round	La Dolce Vita Farm Inc.	Dutchess
81	2nd round	Homestead Farms & Ranch, LLC	Saratoga
82	2nd round	Donald Spoth farm	Erie
83	2nd round	Joseph H Sega	Cortland
84	2nd round	Ithaca Organics, LLC	Tompkins
85	2nd round	Adirondack Hemp LLC	Washington
86	2nd round	Misty Bleu Farm, LLC	Washington
87	2nd round	Miss Perry Farms LLC	Oneida
88	2nd round	Walter J Samselski JR	Chenango

89	3rd round	Emily Kyle Nutrition LLC	Livingston
90	3rd round	American Seed and Oil NY, LLC	Orange
91	3rd round	Glass House Farms, LLC	Thompkins
92	3rd round	Justin D Merkel I / DBA: Proper reLEAF	Livingston
93	3rd round	WJF Farms LLC	Suffolk
94	3rd round	Jennifer Digney-Bihm	Suffolk
95	3rd round	MDI Properties LLC	Broome
96	3rd round	Mountain Growers LLC	Columbia
97	3rd round	Joseph R. Adornetto	Columbia
98	3rd round	C Madura Farm B Corp.	Orange
99	3rd round	Island Grow, LLC	Suffolk
100	3rd round	Simply Gold LLC / DBA: Simply Gold	Delaware
101	3rd round	Buzzsaw Distillery LLC	Orange
102	3rd round	langdonhurstfarms I.I.c.	Columbia
103	3rd round	Earthborn Garden LLC	Columbia
104	3rd round	Three Cord Ranch LLC	Erie
105	3rd round	Nelson Ave Stable, LLC	Saratoga
106	3rd round	Casey R Oxley	Schuyler
107	3rd round	New York Seed Laboratory LLC	Niagara
108	3rd round	FlowerhouseWalden LLC / DBA: Flowerhouse	Orange
109	3rd round	Waterman's Greenhouse LLC	Erie
110	3rd round	Hepworth Ag, Inc.	Ulster
111	3rd round	Gen V Growers, LLC	Onondaga
112	3rd round	Volga-Dutch Farm	Orange
113	3rd round	Pine Rose 420 LLC	Tompkins
114	3rd round	Saratoga Hemp Farms LLC	Saratoga
115	3rd round	The Hemptons LLC	Columbia
116	3rd round	Skeeterborofarms LLC	Oneida
117	3rd round	Jeanette M. Miller	Niagara
118	3rd round	Justin A Capoccia / DBA: Kickfly's	Albany
119	3rd round	Moby & Zeke, LLC	Albany
120	3rd round	Growing Family Farms L.L.C.	Monroe
121	3rd round	Morris Hemp LLC	Erie
122	3rd round	FUFA LLC	Jefferson
123	3rd round	Dennis D Van Wagenen	Ulster
124	3rd round	Weinerts Elk Creek Farm LLC	Otsego
125	3rd round	TNH420 LLC	Columbia
126	3rd round	Humble Hill Farm LLC	Tioga
127	3rd round	Stephen Halton / DBA: Halton Hay	Madison
128	3rd round	Gage Farms	Yates
129	3rd round	Weaver Road Farms LLC	Chautauqua
430	3rd round	Loving Buds LLC / DBA: Juniper Jill's	Rensselaer
130		Cannabis Co.	
131	3rd round	Wessels Farms Inc. Claudine Farm Resort, LLC / DBA: Claudine	Orange
132	3rd round	Field Apothecary	Columbia

133	3rd round	Ravens View Genetics, LLC	Delaware
134	3rd round	Chessworth Farms, LLC	Jefferson
135	3rd round	Hempire Inc. / DBA: Empire Farm 1830	Columbia
136	3rd round	STARTIDE SUSTAINABILITY LLC	Broome
137	3rd round	Top Bud, Inc.	Orange
138	3rd round	Nectara LTD / DBA: Skyrose	Columbia
139	3rd round	Terry L Miller / DBA: Miller Acres	Orleans
140	3rd round	Blackberry Falls Farm	Washington
141	3rd round	Pennings Meadows LLC	Orange
142	3rd round	Sugarhouse Farms LLC	Otsego
143	3rd round	GRFNY3662, LLC	Tioga
144	3rd round	Night Owl Farm LLC	Tioga
145	3rd round	Fare Thee Well Farm, Inc.	Chautauqua
146	3rd round	Kingston Reserve LLC	Dutchess
147	4th round	Pleasant View Harvest Ilc / DBA: Mogu Mushrooms	Putnam
148	4th round	Lifted NY Corp.	Tompkins
149	4th round	Triple P Cannabis Farms, LLC	Broome
150	4th round	Daniel C Mcpike	Oswego
151	4th round	Hemp at Action Acres LLC	Washington
152	4th round	PECONIC GROWERS LLC	Suffolk
153	4th round	Morales Family Farms L.L.C.	Livingston
154	4th round	HPI CANNA Inc.	Dutchess
155	4th round	Recreational Roots, LLC	Chemung
156	4th round	marissa hemp acres inc	Sullivan
157	4th round	Brian V Klug	Suffolk
158	4th round	Next Gen Hemp Growers LLC	Chenango
159	4th round	Hempire Farms LLC	Broome
160	4th round	Rural Resurgence LLC	Cattaraugus
161	4th round	Canna Cure Farms, LLC	Washington
162	4th round	Great Lakes Canopy, LLC	Genesee